1
SERIES
159
ASCO™ Series 159 Motorized Actuator
On/Off & High/Low/Off General Purpose & Watertight | Used with ASCO Series 158 or V710 Gas Valve Bodies
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO or contact us at (800) 972-2726
• The Series 159 motorized actuator is offered in On/Off or
High/Low/Off configurations, mounting directly on the

ASCO™ Series 159 Motorized Actuator
On/Off & High/Low/Off General Purpose & Watertight | Used with ASCO Series 158 or V710 Gas Valve Bodies
Codification
Product Series
P159  =  Motorized Actuator used with ASCO Series 158, V710
P159   A   1   10   X1   X0  1 F0
Revision
A = Initial Release
Function
1 = On/Off Actuator
2 = Hi/Low/Off Actuator
Enclosure/Opening Time
10 = Watertight - Slow Opening
11 = Watertight - Fast Opening
20 = General Purpose - Slow Opening
21 = General Purpose - Fast Opening
Voltage
F0 = 120/60, 110/50
CU = 240/60, 230/50
Electrical Options
1 = None
2 = Auxiliary Switch
3 = Proof-of-Closure Switch
4 = Auxiliary Switch & Proof-of-Closure Switch
5 = Two Auxillary Switches
Electrical Connection Type
Electrical Connection Type per: Global Red Hat Prefix List
X1 = ½": For use with ½" threaded fittings
X2 = M20: For use with M20 type threaded fittings
Mechanical Options
X0 = None
X1 = Damper Shaft with Arm
X2 = Damper Shaft
Actuator type Actuator Electrical Options Valve Type Compatibility Valve Catalog Code Detailed
P159A1